PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis E. Lenzi	07/07/2010
David A. Benedetti	06/25/2010
Henry D. Caskey	06/25/2010
Hong Yin	06/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audiovox Corporation
Street Address:	180 Marcus Boulevard
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12655771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6312497500

Email: stoledano@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Bodner, Esq.
Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	817-225
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Bodner

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 024705 FRAME: 0717 JP \$40.00 12655//1

501236519

source=Assignment (Lenzi, Caskey, Benedetti, Yin) Submitted to EPAS 817-225#page1.tif source=Assignment (Lenzi, Caskey, Benedetti, Yin) Submitted to EPAS 817-225#page2.tif source=Assignment (Lenzi, Caskey, Benedetti, Yin) Submitted to EPAS 817-225#page3.tif source=Assignment (Lenzi, Caskey, Benedetti, Yin) Submitted to EPAS 817-225#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024705 FRAME: 0718

PATENT

For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S.Patent; or
	□ PCT Application
By:	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Louis E. Lenzi	David A. Benedetti
Name	Name
5026 Deer Ridge Drive N.	665 College Way
Carmel, Indiana 46033	Carmel, Indiana 46032
Address	Address
United States of America	United States of America
Nationality	Nationality
Henry D. Caskey	Chung Hua Hung
Name	Name
	/ G 126 11 1 / G 1/1
	c/o Good Mind Industries Co., Ltd.
	22, Ta Yeou 2 Street, Ta Fa Industrial
1100 Cape Coral Drive	District, Ta Liau Shien
Cicero, Indiana 46034	Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan 83110
Address	Address
United States of America	Taiwan
Nationality	Nationality

Prapan Paul	Tinaphong	Hong Yin
Name		Name
	ity Chase Circle	5698 Aquamarine Drive
	ndiana 46074	Carmel, Indiana 46033
Address		Address
United State	es of America	Canada
Nationality		Nationality
(If assignment is by pe	erson or entity to whom invention was previously	y assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded	l on Reel Frame	
	Tume	
hereby sells, assi	igns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
	Audiovox Corporation	
	(Type or print name of A	ASSIGNEE)
	180 Marcus Boulevard	
	Hauppauge, New York	11788
	Address	11/00
	II. it of Chatan of Amaria	
	United States of Americ Nationality	a
	·	
and the successo	ors, assigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following	g)
	ne entire right, title and interest	
aı	n undivided percent (%	interest
for the United St	tates and its territorial possessions	
⊠ aı	nd in all foreign countries, including	gall rights to claim priority,
in and to any and	d all improvements which are disclo	sed in the invention entitled:
OMNI-DIREC	TIONAL ANTENNA IN AN HOU	RGLASS-SHAPED VASE HOUSING
and which is fou	and in	
and which is fou	ши ш	
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 4
		Assignment of invention – rage 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024705 FRAME: 0720

(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application execute U.S. patent application execute U.S. provisional application na invention.	
		signing below, hereby authoriz	or recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR e and request my attorney to insert below the filing
(d) (e) (f)		International application No. P U.S. Patent No. issued	655,771 filed on January 7, 2010. CT/US2010/000028 filed on January 7, 2010.
(g)	\boxtimes	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
continu	and to, uation, on ation the	division, renewal, or substitute t	d for said invention by the above application or any hereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
been o			assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ould conflict with this assignment.
and leg same i deliver require Letters	tly with gal equi n any ir r to ASS ed to ap	all pertinent facts and document valents as may be known and adher ference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representation ply for, obtain, maintain, issue a and said equivalents thereof where	SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided atts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ling related thereto and will promptly execute and wes any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said aich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
forth b		TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand and seal on the day and year set
above.	WARN	ING: Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X Date of	7·7·10 f signing	Louis El Lenzi
Date:	X Date o	Ger f signing	X /7 // Henry D. Caskey

Date:	\mathbf{X}	X
	Date of signing	Prapan Paul Tinaphong
Date:	X 6/25/2010 Date of signing	X David A. Benedetti
Date:	X Date of signing	X Chung Hua Hung
Date:	X 06-25-2010 Date of signing	X Hong Vin
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessition prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	essary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only but the legalized the legalized then it will only but the legalized then it will only but the legalized the

RECORDED: 07/19/2010

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4